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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late TONA MAAKI of Meneñ District.  

ESTATE 

1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late TONA MAAKI had been 

determined by the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee)   

to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 333 p.l Bwitani 1/960 27/09 

Anibare 128 p.l Atibenar 1/960 27/09 

Anibare 139 p.l Ubwidugu/ Bwidugu 1/960 27/09 

Boe 77 c.l Atongeboge 1/960 27/09 

Meneñ 228 p.l Atongoque 1/960 27/09 

Meneñ 262 p.l Anemet 1/960 27/09 

Yaren 249 p.l Ateijibab 1/960 27/09 

Yaren 318 p.l Anamaragi 1/960 27/09 

Yaren 319 p.l Anamaragi 1/960 27/09 

Anibare 227 p.l Yatsi 1/192 27/09 

Boe 152 c.l Baidabu 1/192 27/09 

Meneñ 85 c.l Irebedi 1/192 27/09 

Meneñ 109 c.l Irebedi/ Mara 1/192 27/09 

Meneñ 114 c.l Eatetam/ Irebedi 1/192 27/09 

Meneñ 398 p.l Ibawong 1/192 27/09 

Uaboe 32 p.l Areni 1/192 27/09 

Anibare 390 c.l Ubwietoaru 1/192 27/09 

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 1/384 27/09 

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 1/384 27/09 

Meneñ 258 p.l Maeow 1/384 27/09 

Meneñ 372 c.l Amwararo 1/384 27/09 

Meneñ 389 p.l Eatetebawo 1/384 27/09 

Meneñ 425 p.l Eatobu 1/384 27/09 

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 1/384 27/09 

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 1/384 27/09 

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 1/384 27/09 

Baiti 47 p.l Oijabab 1/288 27/09 

Nibok 77 p.l Adetororo 1/288 27/09 

Uaboe 38 p.l Ati 1/288 27/09 

Uaboe 39 p.l Iaro 1/288 27/09 
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Uaboe 47 p.l Ijati 1/288 27/09 

Meneñ 10 c.l Airo 1/576 27/09 

Meneñ 20 c.l Aruango 1/576 27/09 

Meneñ 21 c.l Aruongo 1/576 27/09 

Meneñ 37 c.l Atumwitu 1/576 27/09 

Meneñ 84 c.l Aniwen 1/576 27/09 

Meneñ 88 c.l Aniwen 1/576 27/09 

Meneñ 119 c.l Atowedudu 1/576 27/09 

Meneñ 123 c.l Atowedudu 1/576 27/09 

Nibok 82 p.l Anibara 1/576 27/09 

Uaboe 15 p.l Kurin 1/96 27/09 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.       The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

TONA MAAKI are : - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND  SHARE 

Aiwo 333 Bwitani 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang (T/TEE) 

Tahine Adeang (Maaki) 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki) 

1/5760 

1/5760 

1/5760 

1/5760 

1/5760 

1/5760 

Anibare 128 Atibenar As for portion No. 333p.l Aiwo 

Anibare 139 Ubwidugu/ Bwidugu -do-  

Boe 77 Atongeboge -do-  

Meneñ 228 Atongoque -do-  

Meneñ 262 Anemet -do-  

Yaren 249 Ateijibab -do-  

Yaren 318 Anamaragi -do-  

Yaren 319 Anamaragi -do-  

Anibare 227 Yatsi 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang (T/TEE) 

Tahine Adeang (Maaki) 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki) 

1/1152 

1/1152 

1/1152 

1/1152 

1/1152 

1/1152 

Boe 152 Baidabu As for portion No. 227p.l Anibare 

Meneñ 85 Irebedi -do-  

Meneñ 109 Irebedi/ Mara -do-  

Meneñ 114 Eatetam/ Irebedi -do-  

Meneñ 398 Ibawong -do-  

Uaboe 32 Areni -do-  

Anibare 390 Ubwietoaru -do-  
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Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang (T/TEE) 

Tahine Adeang (Maaki) 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki) 

1/2304 

1/2304 

1/2304 

1/2304 

1/2304 

1/2304 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for portion No. 231p.l Anibare 

Meneñ 258 Maeow -do-  

Meneñ 372 Amwararo -do-  

Meneñ 389 Eatetebawo -do-  

Meneñ 425 Eatobu -do-  

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-  

Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-  

Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-  

Baiti 47 Oijabab 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang (T/TEE) 

Tahine Adeang (Maaki) 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki) 

1/1728 

1/1728 

1/1728 

1/1728 

1/1728 

1/1728 

Nibok 77 Adetororo As for portion No. 47 p.l Baiti 

Uaboe 38 Ati -do-  

Uaboe 39 Iaro -do-  

Uaboe 47 Ijati -do-  

Meneñ 10 Airo 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang (T/TEE) 

Tahine Adeang (Maaki) 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki) 

1/3456 

1/3456 

1/3456 

1/3456 

1/3456 

1/3456 

Meneñ 20 Aruango As for portion No. 10 c.l Meneñ 

Meneñ 21 Aruongo -do-  

Meneñ 37 Atumwitu -do-  

Meneñ 84 Aniwen -do-  

Meneñ 88 Aniwen -do-  

Meneñ 119 Atowedudu -do-  

Meneñ 123 Atowedudu -do-  

Nibok 82 Anibara -do-  
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Uaboe 15 Kurin 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang (T/TEE) 

Tahine Adeang (Maaki) 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki) 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

 

NOTE 1: Tahine Adeang will be trustee for Dogorin Maaki, till the child reaches the age of 18 

years. 

 

NOTE 2: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 


